13 Notes:

14 [a] This amount does not include accrued interest on insurance proceeds.

15 [b] Per Order 14-077, $2.5 million of insurance was applied to the Source Control

16   investment included in rate base.

EXHIBIT C

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

NW NATURAL SUPPORTING MATERIALS

UM 1635 Replacement Compliance Filing

NWN OPUC Advice No. 15-03A/ADV 18

September 21, 2015

NW NATURAL
EXHIBIT C

Supporting Material

UM 1635 – Replacement Compliance Filing

NWN OPUC Advice No. 15-03A/ADV 18

September 21, 2015

Description Page
2013 Oregon Earnings Review – Pro Forma with 50% AMA Revenues 1

CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO

PROTECTIVE ORDER 13-030

Exhibit C -Supporting  Materials

NWN OPUC Advice No. 15-03A / ADV 18

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit C - REDACTED
NW Natural
Order 15-049 Compliance Filing
2013 Oregon Earnings Review - Pro Forma with 50% AMA Revenues
($000's)

OREGON EARNINGS TEST REVIEW
Test Year 50% of NWN's Test Year

Line Results Share of Results TYPE I Results
No. AS FILED AMA Revenues ADJUSTED Adjustments after Type I

(a) (a1) (a2) (b) (c)
Operating Revenues

1 Sale of Gas $667,918 ($10,670)
2 WARM Revenues (13,240) 13,240
3 Revenue & Technical Adjustments (9,004) 0
4 Decoupling Adjustments 8,411 (8,411)
5 Transportation 14,083 0

Miscellaneous Revenues 4,027 (1)
6 50% of NWN's Share of AMA Revenues 0 0
7 Total Operating Revenues 672,195 (5,843)

Operating Revenue Deductions
8 Gas Purchased 338,979 (5,559)
9 Uncollectible Accrual for Gas Sales 175 1,115

10 Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses 116,051 (3,465)
11 Total Operating & Maintenance Exp. 455,205 (7,909)

12 Federal Income Tax 26,743 606
13 State Excise 6,252 140
14 Property Taxes 18,364 169
15 Other Taxes 22,675 69
16 Depreciation & Amortization 62,329 0

17 Total Operating Revenue Deductions 591,569 (6,925)

18 Net Operating Revenues $80,626 $1,083

Average Rate Base
19 Utility Plant in Service $2,349,248 $2,349,248 ($1,306) $2,347,942
20 Accumulated Depreciation (1,005,403) (1,005,403) 0 (1,005,403)
21 Net Utility Plant 1,343,845 1,343,845 (1,306) 1,342,539

22 Aid in Advance of Construction (3,214) (3,214) 0 (3,214)
23 Customer Deposits (5,027) (5,027) 0 (5,027)
24 Materials & Supplies 68,440 68,440 0 68,440
25 Leasehold Improvements 1,120 1,120 0 1,120
26 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (336,756) (336,756) 0 (336,756)
27 Total Rate Base $1,068,408 $1,068,408 ($1,306) $1,067,102

28 Rate of Return 7.55%

29 Return on Common Equity 9.27%

30 SHARING THRESHOLD 9.50% 9.50%

31 Over Threshold - ROE
32 Over Threshold - After Tax Operating Rev
33 Over Threshold - Before Tax Operating Rev

34 2013 Deferred Environmental Spend
35 Base Rate Adjustment
36 Insurance Applied
37 Deferred Environmental Spend Subject to Earnings Test

38 Overearnings Applied to Environmental Spend (Lesser of Lines 37 and 33)